WESCO
 PRICE LIST
EFFECTIVE
SEPTEMBER 17, 2022
(PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE)
HOW TO ORDER
MAIL ORDER:
 Mail your order to:  West Coast Shoe Company PO Box 607 Scappoose, OR 97056-0607
TELEPHONE ORDER:
Toll Free 800-326-2711 ext. 200 or 210  (U.S. and Canada)
503-543-7114 ext. 200 or 210  (Outside U.S. and Canada)
FAX ORDER:
Fax your order to 503-543-7110
EMAIL ORDER:
Email your order to: order@wescoboots.com
ONLINE ORDER:
CONTACT WESCO®
ORDER DEPARTMENT: ext. 200 or 210, Email: order@wescoboots.com
CUSTOM FIT: ext. 110, Email: customfit@wescoboots.com
REBUILD: ext. 207, Email: rebuild@wescoboots.com
WARRANTY: ext. 230, Email: warranty@wescoboots.com
ACCOUNTING: ext.222, Email: accounting@wescoboots.com
GENERAL INQUIRIES: ext. 200 or 210, Email: boots@wescoboots.com
Office hours:    Monday through Friday 7:30 A.M. to 4:00 P.M. (Pacific Time)
Custom Fit Department hours: Monday through Thursday 6:00 A.M. to 4:30 P.M. (Pacific Time)
Rebuild Department hours:  Monday through Friday 7:30 A.M. to 4:00 P.M. (Pacific Time)
Warranty Department hours:  Monday through Friday 7:30 A.M. to 4:00 P.M. (Pacific Time)
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT
Wesco prides itself in being flexible enough to meet the specific requests of our customers.  We will occasionally run
into request(s) that have not been manufactured by us previously.  For requests that fall under this category we will
need to process the initial pair under our R&D program.  Please refer to the Custom Boot Options page for charges.
DROP SHIP FEES
For orders not shipping to your store(s) a drop ship fee per order will be added.  The Drop Ship fee for a domestic
address is $5.00 per order plus shipping/handling.  The Drop Ship fee for an international address is $10.00 per order
plus shipping/handling.
SALES ORDER RECEIPT
Wesco will acknowledge your order with a Sales Order Receipt by email, fax or standard mail.  As this document
is a “snap shot” of your order it is important for you to take a few moments upon receiving the Sales Order Receipt
to insure the accuracy of the order.  IF THE SALES ORDER RECEIPT VARIES FROM HOW YOU PLACED
THE ORDER, PLEASE CONTACT THE ORDER DEPARTMENT IMMEDIATELY.  There is no charge for
these corrections.  Failure to do so may lead to an incorrect boot being received.
CHANGES AND CANCELLATIONS
If you realize an error was made when you placed the order, or if your customer changes what they would like, your
order can be changed or cancelled prior to entering production – please contact us to see if the change/cancellation can
be made. A $30.00 fee per pair for non-stock items will apply. Orders for stock items can be changed/cancelled up to
the order being processed through our shipping department.  Changes/Cancellations cannot be made to Rush orders.
STYLE  # PRICE
9710 531.00$
9710100 531.00$
BR9710100 531.00$